Date
2025
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/27/29
2026
1/8-1/10
1/8-1/10
1/8-1/10
1/8-1/10

1/8-1/10
1/15/17

1/15-1/17
1/15-1/17

1/15-1/17
1/15-1/17

1/15-1/17
1/22/-24
1/22/-24
1/22-1/24
1/22-1/24
1/29-1/31
1/29-1/31
1/29-1/31
1/29-1/31
2/5-2/7
2/5-2/7
2/12/14
2/12-2/14
2/12-2/14
2/12-2/14

Event Name

Doc Larson Roundball Classic
SITKA High Coastal Shootout
Lumen Christi Invitational

Clark Cochrane Christmas Classic

Elks Basketball Tournament

Tip Off Classic

Nome-Beltz Subway Showdown
Alaska Prep Shootout

South Memorial Tourn.
The Lockwood Memorial Tournament

Tide Table Tip-OFf
East/Colony Classic

Tri-Valley Winter Classic

Cordova 43rd Annual Tip-Off Tournament

Wolverine Classic

Al Howard Shootout

AML Sockeye Classic

JV Moose Challenge

Donlin Gold Invitational
Seahawk Classic

Clash 8 Boys/Girls

Richard Fraser Memorial Tournament
Ice Jam

Dimond Lady Lynz Tournament
Homer Winter Carnival
Susitna Valley Crowley Classic
VFW Classic

Norton Sound Shootout

48th annual Elks Tournament

2025-26 Basketball Tournaments

Host School

Wasilla High School
Sitka High School
Lumen Christi High
Ketchikan High School

Palmer High School
Bristol Bay

Nome High School
Dimond High School

South Anchorage
Unalakleet

Dillingham
East High School

Tri-Valley
Cordova High School

South Anchorage
Soldotna High School
Dillingham

Palmer High School
Bethel High School
Seward High School
Lumen Christi High
Tok High School
West Valley High
Dimond High School
Homer High School
Su-Valley

Bethel High School
Nome High School
Valdez High School
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Host Admin

Stacia Rustad
Rich Krupa
John Warren

Kelly Smith

Hollan Gravely
Paulie McClain
Patrick Callahan
Krehg Perez

Willie Overgaard
Jack Thurman

Levi Fuller
Scott Thomas

Breanna Woods
Seth Balint

Willie Overgaard
Phil Leck

Levi Fuller
Hollan Gravely
Joe Arrowood
Ron Hemstock
John Warren
Jeffrey Robinson
Colton Growden
Jasmynn Whilden
Justin Zank
Jimmy Sickler
Joe Arrowood
Patrick Callahan
Todd Wegner

Contact info

stacia.rustad@matsuk12.us

Krupar@sitkaschools.org

athletics@lumenchristiak.com

kelly.smith@k21schools.org

hollan.gravley@matsuk12.us
ad@bbbsd.net

pcallahan@nomeschools.org

perez krehg@asdkl12.org

overgaard_william@asdk12.org
thurman.jack@bssd.org

Ifuller@dlgsd.org
Thomas_scott@asdk12.org

trivalley ad@dbsd.org
ad@cordovasd.org

overgaard_william@asdkl12.org
pleck@kpbsd.org
Ifuller@dlgsd.org
hollan.gravley@matsuk12.us
joe_arrowood@lksd.org
rhemstock@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
athletics@lumenchristiak.com

jrobinson@agsd.us

Colten.Growden@k12northstar.org

jasmynnwhilden@gmail.com

jzank@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Hames.Sickler@matsuk12.us
joe_arrowood@lksd.org

pcallahan@nomeschools.org

twegner@valdezcityschools.org

Participating Schools

Full
Full

Full

Full 4 G,4 B teams
looking for one 1A or 2A boys and girls teams
full

full, Jv Girls and V Girls

3 girls teams and 3 boys teams confirmed;
currently looking for 1 boys team and 1 girls team.
Play against some of the top 2 and 1A teams in the
state.

Need one 2A boys team—travel from ANC to DLG

Colony, East, Juneau Lathrop Boys, Colony, East,
North Pole, Lathrop Girls

Full, can add to waitlist

Need one more boys and girls team, We will house,
transport and feed everyone for free.

Full
Full
Full
Full 4 G,4 B teams
Full
Full

Need 3 boys and 3 girls teams
Full

4 Team Round Robin Tourney, 1 girls team needed
6 Girls and 6 Boys Teams - Full

Full

8 boys, 8 girls teams-full



