2025-26 Basketball Tournaments

Date	Event Name	Host School	Level	Host Admin	Contact info	Participating Schools
2025						
12/18/20	Doc Larson Roundball Classic	Wasilla High School	V	Stacia Rustad	stacia.rustad@matsuk12.us	Full
12/18/20	SITKA High Coastal Shootout	Sitka High School	V	Rich Krupa	Krupar@sitkaschools.org	Full
12/18/20	Lumen Christi Invitational	Lumen Christi High	V	John Warren	athletics@lumenchristiak.com	
12/27/29	Clark Cochrane Christmas Classic	Ketchikan High School	V	Kelly Smith	kelly.smith@k21schools.org	Full
2026						
1/8-1/10	Elks Basketball Tournament	Palmer High School	V	Hollan Gravely	hollan.gravley@matsuk12.us	Full 4 G,4 B teams
1/8-1/10	Tip Off Classic	Bristol Bay	V	Paulie McClain	ad@bbbsd.net	looking for one 1A or 2A boys and girls teams
1/8-1/10	Nome-Beltz Subway Showdown	Nome High School	V	Patrick Callahan	pcallahan@nomeschools.org	full
1/8-1/10	Alaska Prep Shootout	Dimond High School	V	Krehg Perez	perez_krehg@asdk12.org	
1/8-1/10 1/15/17	South Memorial Tourn. The Lockwood Memorial Tournament	South Anchorage Unalakleet	GV,GJV V	Willie Overgaard Jack Thurman	overgaard_william@asdk12.org thurman.jack@bssd.org	full, Jv Girls and V Girls 3 girls teams and 3 boys teams confirmed; currently looking for 1 boys team and 1 girls team. Play against some of the top 2 and 1A teams in the state.
1/15-1/17	Tide Table Tip-OFf	Dillingham	V	Levi Fuller	Ifuller@dlgsd.org	Need one 2A boys team—travel from ANC to DLG
1/15-1/17	East/Colony Classic	East High School	V	Scott Thomas	Thomas_scott@asdk12.org	Colony, East, Juneau Lathrop Boys, Colony, East, North Pole, Lathrop Girls
1/15-1/17	Tri-Valley Winter Classic	Tri-Valley	V	Breanna Woods	trivalley_ad@dbsd.org	Full, can add to waitlist
1/15-1/17	Cordova 43rd Annual Tip-Off Tournament	Cordova High School	V	Seth Balint	ad@cordovasd.org	Need one more boys and girls team, We will house, transport and feed everyone for free.
1/15-1/17	Wolverine Classic	South Anchorage	V B	Willie Overgaard	overgaard_william@asdk12.org	Full
1/22/-24	Al Howard Shootout	Soldotna High School	V	Phil Leck	pleck@kpbsd.org	Full
1/22/-24	AML Sockeye Classic	Dillingham	V	Levi Fuller	Ifuller@dlgsd.org	Full
1/22-1/24	JV Moose Challenge	Palmer High School	JV	Hollan Gravely	hollan.gravley@matsuk12.us	Full 4 G,4 B teams
1/22-1/24	Donlin Gold Invitational	Bethel High School	V	Joe Arrowood	joe_arrowood@lksd.org	Full
1/29-1/31	Seahawk Classic	Seward High School	V	Ron Hemstock	rhemstock@kpbsd.k12.ak.us	Full
1/29-1/31	Clash 8 Boys/Girls	Lumen Christi High	V	John Warren	athletics@lumenchristiak.com	
1/29-1/31	Richard Fraser Memorial Tournament	Tok High School	V	Jeffrey Robinson	<u>irobinson@agsd.us</u>	Need 3 boys and 3 girls teams
1/29-1/31	Ice Jam	West Valley High	V	Colton Growden	Colten.Growden@k12northstar.org	Full
2/5-2/7	Dimond Lady Lynz Tournament	Dimond High School	V	Jasmynn Whilden	jasmynnwhilden@gmail.com	
2/5-2/7	Homer Winter Carnival	Homer High School	V	Justin Zank	jzank@kpbsd.k12.ak.us	4 Team Round Robin Tourney, 1 girls team needed
2/12/14	Susitna Valley Crowley Classic	Su-Valley	V	Jimmy Sickler	Hames.Sickler@matsuk12.us	6 Girls and 6 Boys Teams - Full
2/12-2/14	VFW Classic	Bethel High School	V	Joe Arrowood	joe_arrowood@lksd.org	Full
2/12-2/14	Norton Sound Shootout	Nome High School	3A JV, 1A V	Patrick Callahan	pcallahan@nomeschools.org	
2/12-2/14	48th annual Elks Tournament	Valdez High School	V	Todd Wegner	twegner@valdezcityschools.org	8 boys, 8 girls teams-full